
AFG PRELIMINARY LIST OF VALIDATION TEAM MEMBERS 
 

 
NAME OF SCHOOL:  Eastern Suffolk Board of Cooperative Educational Services 
     James Hines Administration Building, 201 Sunrise Highway 
     Patchogue, NY 11772 
 
  
HEAD OF SCHOOL:  Gary D. Bixhorn 
     Chief Operating Officer 
     631-687-3006; FAX: 631-289-2529 
     Email: gbixhorn@esboces.org 
 
 
DATES OF VISIT:   DECEMBER 2 (HALF DAY), 3, 4 & 5, 2008   
 
 
 
 
CHAIRPERSON:   Dr. James Van Hoven 

   2255 Lake Shore Road, PO Box 114 
   Essex, NY 12936 
   518-963-4084 
   Email: jimcolleenvh@yahoo.com 

 
              

 
 

TEAM MEMBERS:    
     Ms. Dael Cohen 
     Transition Specialist 
     Overbrook School for the Blind 
     6333 Malvern Avenue 
     Philadelphia, PA 19151-2597 

215-877-0313 x276; FAX: 215-477-1696 
Email: Daelc@OBS.ORG 
 
 
Mr. Kevin Conner 
Instructional Technology Specialist 
Allegheny Intermediate Unit 
475 East Waterfront Drive 
Homestead, PA 15120 
412-394-5760; FAX: 412-394-5750 
Email: kevin.conner@aiu3.net 
 
 
Mr. Lou DeAngelis 
Printing Supervisor 
Madison-Oneida Board of Cooperative Educational Services 
4937 Spring Road P. O. Box 168 
Verona, NY 13478 

CURRENT 
as of 11-18-08 

mailto:kevin.conner@aiu3.net


315-361-5500; FAX: 315-361-5595 
Email: ldeangelis@moboces.rg 
 
 

      Mr. Matthew Goedecke 
      Project Manager, Planning and Organizational Development 
      Laurent Clerc National Deaf Education Center 
      Gallaudet University 
      800 Florida Ave NE 
      Washington DC 20002 

202-651-5504; FAX: 202-651-5435 
Email: matthew.goedecke@gallaudet.edu 
     
 
Ms. Trina Smith Newton 
Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum, Instruction and 
Accountability 
Binghamton City School District 
164 Hawley Street, P.O. Box 2126 
Binghamton, NY 13902-2126 
607-762-8100; FAX: 607-762-8112 
Email: newtont@binghamtonschools.org 
 
      
Dr. Paul M. Seversky 
Coordinator of Special Projects (retired Deputy District 
Superintendent)  
Madison-Oneida BOCES   
4937 Spring Road, P.O. Box 168    
Verona, NY 13478 
315-361-5510; FAX: 315-361-5517 
Email: pseversky@moboces.org and pseversk@twcny.rr.com 

 
 

      Dr. Monica A. Sullivan 
      Principal 
      Plymouth Whitemarsh High School 
      201 E. Germantown Pike 
      Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 
      610-825-1500, ext. 1901; FAX: 610-832-0766 
      Email: msullivan@colonialsd.org 

      
 
     Mrs. Cynthia Surdi 
     Educational Services Supervisor 

Cooke Center for Learning and Development 
475 Riverside Drive, Suite 730 
New York, NY 10115 
212-280-4473; FAX: 212-280-4477 
Email: csurdi@cookecenter.org 
 

mailto:pseversky@moboces.org
mailto:csurdi@cookecenter.org


 
Ms. Theresa Swett 
Principal 
Capital Regional Career and Technical School 
1015 Watervliet-Shaker Road 
Albany, NY 12205 
518-399-1847; FAX: 518-862-4800 
Email: tswett@gw.neric.org 
 
 
Marian Trapani, Ed.D. 
Director of Planning, Research and Evaluation 
Phillipsburg School District 
445 Marshall Street 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
908-213-2610; FAX: 908-213-2424 
Email: Trapani.Marian@pburgsd.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 


